

polyonyx+® performance flooring is guaranteed to be free from defects in materials for two years from the date of purchase. The product warranty insures against cracking, splitting, delaminating, and change of color. If a material defect is discovered it must be reported immediately. After the defect is reported, a Productions Unlimited, Inc. representative will be sent to inspect the complaint. If Productions Unlimited, Inc., in its sole discretion, determines the material is defective within two years of purchase, Productions Unlimited, Inc. agrees to replace any defective flooring material free of

charge, provided there is a defect in the material. Productions Unlimited, Inc. is responsible for the materials only and will not cover any installation fees, supplies, or additional collateral. This warranty covers the original purchaser only and is not transferable.

The warranty does not cover the following:

- Damage caused by improper maintenance, normal wear and tear, heavy objects, burns, gouges, cuts or indentations
- Damage caused by the use of petroleum-based cleaning products
- · Damage caused by the use of heat-generating equipment
- · Chemical damage of any kind
- Product damaged by or subject to accident, negligence, alteration, abuse or misuse.
- Problems caused by hydrostatic pressure, excessive alkali in a concrete slab, and cracks in concrete slab
- Any damage caused by or due to an act of God, any catastrophe resulting from earthquake, fire, flood, explosion or any other cause beyond the control of polyonyx+®

Although the information and recommendations are presented in good faith and believed to be correct, Productions Unlimited, Inc. makes no representations or warranties as to the completeness or accuracy of the information. All information is subject to change without notice. Customers are responsible for determining whether products and information are appropriate for their use. As with any plastic product, appropriate fire protection should be included in the overall design and pyrotechnics may cause pitting if allowed to fall directly on surfaces similar to precautions used with dance floor surfaces.

In no respect shall Productions Unlimited, Inc. incur any liability for any damages, including, but limited to, direct, indirect, special, or consequential damages arising out of, resulting from, or any way connected to the use of the item, whether or not based upon warranty, expressed or implied, of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or of any other nature, contract, tort, or otherwise; whether or not injury was sustained by persons or property or otherwise; and whether or not loss was sustained from, or arose out of, the results of, the item, or any services that may be provided by Productions Unlimited, Inc.

